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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
DEIRDRE BROUDE 

 
 

Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
 Manager, Business Support 
 2007 
 
 Manager, Operations  
 2005 
 

Manager, Special Projects 
 2002 
 
 Manager, Drafting 
 2001 
 
 Project Manager, Engineering Construction 
 1998 
 
 Supervisor, Budgets 
 1996 
 

Operations Engineer 
1993 

 
  
Education: Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) 
 Memorial University of Newfoundland, 1993 
 
 Queen’s University Leadership Program, 2007 
 
 Queen’s University Industrial Relations, 2002 
 
 
Memberships: Professional Engineers of Ontario  
  Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of New Brunswick 
 
Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
  RP-2004-0015 (Leave to Construct) 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
JACKIE E. COLLIER 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 

 Manager, Rate Design 
  2003 
 

Manager, Rate Research 
  2000 
 
  Senior Rate Research Analyst 
  1996 
  
  Centra Gas Ontario Inc. 
 
  Manager, Rate Design 
  1995 
 
  Supervisor, Cost of Service Studies 
  1990 
 
   
Education: Bachelor of Business Management 

 Ryerson Polytechnical Institute, 1988 
 
Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
 EB-2008-0219 (Phase 1) 
 EB-2008-0106 
  EB-2006-0034 
                          EB-2005-0001 
  RP-2003-0203 

RP-2003-0048 
RP-2002-0133 

  RP-2001-0032 
  RP-2000-0040 
  EBRO 489 
  EBRO 474-B, 483,484 
  EBRO 474-A 
  EBRO 474 
  EBRO 471 
 
  (Régie de l’énergie/Régie du gaz naturel) 
  R-3665-2008 

R-3637-2007 
  R-3621-2006 
  R-2587-2005 

R-3537-2004 
R-3464-2001 
R-3446-2000 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
KEVIN CULBERT 

 
 

Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.  
  

Manager, Regulatory Accounting 
 2003  
 
 Senior Analyst, Regulatory Accounting 
 1998 
 
 Analyst, Regulatory Accounting 
 1991 
 
 Assistant Analyst, Regulatory Accounting 
 1989 
  
 Budgets – Capital Clerk, Budget Department 
 1987 
 
 Accounting Trainee, Financial Reporting 
 1984 
 
 
Education: CMA (3rd level) 
 Seneca College 1987-89 (business/accounting)  
   
 
Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
 EB-2008-0219 (Phase 1) 
 EB-2008-0106 
 EB-2008-0104/EB-2008-0408 
 EB-2007-0615 
 EB-2006-0034 
 EB-2005-0001 

RP-2003-0203 
 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
MALINI GIRIDHAR 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 

 Director, Energy Supply and Policy 
 2007 
 

Manager, Rate Research and Design 
  2003 
 

Manager, Rate Design 
  1999 
 
  Manager, Rate Research 
  1997 
 
  Financial Analyst, Financial Studies 
  1994 
 
  Borealis Energy Research Consultants 
 
  Consultant 
  1994 
 
  Gas and Fuel Corporation of Victoria, Australia 
 
  Senior Analyst, Tariffs 
  1992 
 
  Economic Analyst 
  1989 
 
    
Education: Chartered Financial Analyst, 2005 
 

Master of Philosophy (Econometrics) 
  University of Madras, India, 1988 
 
  Master of Arts (Economics) 
  Gokhale Institute of Politics and Economics, India, 1987 
 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
 EB-2008-0219 (Phase 1) 
 EB-2008-0106 
  EB 2006-0034 

EB-2005-0551 
  EB-2005-0001 

RP-2003-0203 
  RP-2003-0048 

RP-2002-0133 
RP-2001-0032 

  RP-2000-0040 
  RP-1999-0001 
  EBRO 497 
 
  (Régie de l’énergie) 
  R-3537-2004 
  R-3464-2001 

R-3430-99 
R-3406-98 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
KEITH C. IRANI 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 

 
Manager, Energy Supply Services, Energy Supply and Policy  

  2005 
 

Project Manager, Strategic Distribution Alliances 
  2004 
  
  Manager, Strategic Partners, Strategic and Key Accounts 
  2001 
  
  Enbridge Inc. 

 
Manager, Marketing Services, Vector Pipeline 

  2000 
   

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
Manager, Business Intelligence, Gas Supply Services 
2000 

 
Team Leader, Year 2000 Project Business Continuity Planning 
1998 

  
  Manager, Transactional Services Operations 
  1996 
 

Manager, Supply Management Services, Gas Control 
1993 

 
Supervisor, Gas Control Administration, Gas Control 
1990 

 
Accounting Trainee, Financial Reporting 
1988 

  
     
Education: Bachelor of Management  
  University of Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada, 1985 
  
 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF  
ANTON KACICNIK 

 
 

Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.  
 
 Manager, Rate Research & Design 
 2007 
 

Manager, Cost Allocation 
 2003 
 
 Program Manager, Opportunity Development 
 1999 
 
 Project Supervisor, Technology & Development 
 1996 
 
 Pipeline Inspector, Construction & Maintenance 
 1993 
 
     
Education: Bachelor of Applied Science (Civil Engineering) 
 University of Waterloo, 1996 
 
  
Memberships: Professional Engineers of Ontario  
   
 
Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
 EB-2008-0219 (Phase 1) 
 EB-2008-0106 
 EB-2007-0615 

EB-2007-0724 
EB-2006-0034 
EB-2005-0551 
EB-2005-0001 
 
(RÉGIE DE L'ÉNERGIE) 
R-3621-2006 
R-3587-2006 
R-3537-2004 

 
  
 
   

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
NARIN KISHINCHANDANI 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
   
  Director, Finance & Control 
  2006 
 

Chief Accountant 
  2005 
 
  Manager, Financial Reporting and Analysis 
  2003 
 
  Supervisor, Internal Reporting 
  2002 
 
  Senior Financial Analyst 
  2001 
 
  V. Dewan & Co, Chartered Accountants, Thornhill, ON 
 
  Senior Associate 
  1997 
 
  Mettle Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai, India 
   
  Consultant 
  1995 
 
  Credit & Commerce Finance Ltd., Nairobi, Kenya 
 
  Financial Controller 
  1993 
 
  Across Africa Safaris Ltd., Nairobi, Kenya 
 
  Financial Controller 
  1991 
 
  20th Century Finance Corporation, Mumbai, India 
 
  Assistant Manager, Leasing 
  1990 
 
 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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Education: Certified General Accountant 
 Certified General Accountants of Ontario, 2001 
 
 Certified Public Accountant 
 State of Colorado (Board of Accountancy), 2000 
 
 Chartered Accountant (India) 
 Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, 1991 
 
 Master of Business Administration 
 Syracuse University, NY, 1989 
 
 Bachelor of Business Administration 
 United States international University, CA, 1987 
 
 Bachelor of Commerce 
 University of Bombay, India, 1984 
 
 
Memberships: Certified General Accountant, Ontario 
  Certified Public Accountant, Colorado, USA 
  Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, Mumbai, India 
 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
KERRY LAKATOS-HAYWARD 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution 
 
  Director, Operations Services 
  2008 
 

 Director, Business Development & Strategy 
 2006  
 

Manager, Business Development & Strategy 
  2003 
 

Manager, Volumetric & Market Analysis  
2000 

 
Manager, Multi-Family Marketing 
1997 

 
  Senior Economist, Economic Studies 
  1995 
  
  Ontario Hydro 
 
  End Use Economist, Load Forecasts 
  1994 
 
  Evaluation Analyst, Planning & Evaluation 
  1992 
 
    
Education: Bachelor of Arts (Specialist in Economics) 

 University of Toronto, 1990 
 
  Master of Science in Planning (Environmental Planning) 
  University of Toronto, 1992  
 
  Queen’s Executive Program, 2005 
   
 Certificate in Carbon Finance, 2008 
     
Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
  RP-2006-0034 

RP-2005-0001 
RP-2003-0203 

              RP-2003-0048 
RP-2002-0133 
RP-2001-0032 
RP-2000-0040 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
IAN B. MACPHERSON 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 

 
Manager Direct Purchase, Customer Care 

  2008 
 

Manager Contract Relationships, Strategic & Key Accounts 
  2006 
  
  Senior Account Executive, Strategic & Key Accounts 
  2001  

 
Energy Solutions Consultant, Operations 
1998 
 
Project Engineer, Operations 
1995 
  

     
Education: Bachelor of Science (Mechanical Engineering) 
  Queen’s University, Ontario, Canada, 1991 
 
 
Memberships: Professional Engineers Ontario 
  
 

Witness:  R. Bourke     
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Witness:  R. Bourke     

CURRICULUM VITAE OF 
BRENDA JOYCE VARI, CMA 

 
 
Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 

Manager, Entrac Financials 
2003 
 
Manager, Business Performance Support 
2001 

 
  Analyst Customer Support 

2000 
 

Team Lead, Y2K Business Continuity Planning 
1999 

 
The Consumer Gas Company Limited 

 
Plant Accountant 
1985 

 
  Assistant Plant Accountant 

1980 
   
 
Education: Certified Management Accountant (CMA), 1982 
 
 
Memberships: The Society of Management Accountants Ontario 
 
 
Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board) 
  EB-2008-0106 

 EBRO 497 
EBRO 492 
EBRO 485 
EBRO 479 
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